
Asian Boxing U19 Boxing Championships Bangkok 2025
Session Results

Session 10 - Finals

SUN 10 AUG 2025  11:00 - MORNING

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 164 Women's Fly (51kg) SHU LIU CHN

XIAN BAGUHIN PHI

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ECU TOBAR LOMAS  JEFFERSON JOSHUA USA

UZB

MGL

KAZ

IND

KATHERINE RIVERA

MARIF URDUSHEV

BOLDBAT BATSUKH

TILEK MANAP

VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN

29:28

30:27

29:28

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

2 165 Women's Bantam (54kg) NISHA - IND

SIRUI YANG CHN

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LAT LEONID HANEVICH PHI

INA

UZB

GUA

HUN

ROLANDO JOSE

TUAN MUHAMMAD Arisa Putra Pohan

MARIF URDUSHEV

EMERSON ALEJANDRO ARREAGA

VERONIKA SZUCS

29:28

28:29

30:27

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

3 166 Women's Feather (57kg) AYAZHAN  ERMEK KAZ

MUSKAN - IND BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

KOR JONGJIN KIM IRQ

ECU

BUL

LAT

MGL

HAYDER TAKLEEF SHAHEED

TOBAR LOMAS  JEFFERSON JOSHUA

IVAN POPOV

LEONID HANEVICH

BOLDBAT BATSUKH

28:29

27:30

29:28

29:28

28:29

RED

BLUE

4 167 Women's Light (60kg) SEVARA MAMATOVA UZB

VINI - IND

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

GUA EMERSON ALEJANDRO ARREAGA BUL

IRQ

KOR

HUN

PHI

IVAN POPOV

HAYDER TAKLEEF SHAHEED

JONGJIN KIM

VERONIKA SZUCS

ROLANDO JOSE

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

5 168 Women's Welter (65kg) ARINDA AKIMOTO JPN

NISHA - IND

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MGL BOLDBAT BATSUKH UZB

USA

INA

ECU

KAZ

MARIF URDUSHEV

KATHERINE RIVERA

TUAN MUHAMMAD Arisa Putra Pohan

TOBAR LOMAS  JEFFERSON JOSHUA

TILEK MANAP

30:27

29:28

27:30

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

6 169 Women's Light Middle (70kg) RAYHONA  KURBONBOEVA UZB

ABUDUREYIMU ALIMIRE CHN BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

GUA EMERSON ALEJANDRO ARREAGA HUN

PHI

LAT

IND

IRQ

VERONIKA SZUCS

ROLANDO JOSE

LEONID HANEVICH

VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN

HAYDER TAKLEEF SHAHEED

27:30

26:30

27:30

27:30

26:30

RED

BLUE

7 170 Women's Middle (75kg) TONGTONG GU CHN

AARTI KUMARI - IND

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BUL IVAN POPOV HUN

MGL

ECU

INA

UZB

VERONIKA SZUCS

BOLDBAT BATSUKH

TOBAR LOMAS  JEFFERSON JOSHUA

TUAN MUHAMMAD Arisa Putra Pohan

MARIF URDUSHEV

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27
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RED

BLUE

8 171 Women's Light Heavy (80kg) KRITIKA WASAN IND

KURALAY YEGINBAIKYZY KAZ BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

GUA EMERSON ALEJANDRO ARREAGA MGL

LAT

PHI

IRQ

KOR

BOLDBAT BATSUKH

LEONID HANEVICH

ROLANDO JOSE

HAYDER TAKLEEF SHAHEED

JONGJIN KIM

27:28

27:28

28:27

29:26

27:28

RED

BLUE

9 172 Women's Heavy (80+kg) SOBIRAKHON SHAKHOBIDINOVA UZB

PARCHI TOKAS IND

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HUN VERONIKA SZUCS INA

BUL

IRQ

LAT

ECU

TUAN MUHAMMAD Arisa Putra Pohan

IVAN POPOV

HAYDER TAKLEEF SHAHEED

LEONID HANEVICH

TOBAR LOMAS  JEFFERSON JOSHUA

28:29

28:29

29:28

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

10 163 Women's Light Fly (48kg) MAFTUNA  MUSURMONOVA UZB

CHIRANAN DAPPHONHAN THA BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

INA TUAN MUHAMMAD Arisa Putra Pohan KOR

PHI

IND

MGL

HUN

JONGJIN KIM

ROLANDO JOSE

VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN

BOLDBAT BATSUKH

VERONIKA SZUCS

28:29

28:29

28:29

30:27

28:29

RED

BLUE

11 175 Light (60kg) ALI CHEHREGHANI IRI

TORTUBEK ADILET KAZ

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LAT LEONID HANEVICH BUL

PHI

MGL

ECU

KOR

MARIYA KAVAKLIEVA

ROLANDO JOSE

BOLDBAT BATSUKH

TOBAR LOMAS  JEFFERSON JOSHUA

JONGJIN KIM

30:27

29:28

28:29

28:29

29:28

RED

BLUE

12 176 Welter (65kg) JAKHONGIR  ZAYNIDINOV UZB

MAUSAM SUHAG IND

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HUN VERONIKA SZUCS BUL

KOR

ECU

MGL

IRQ

IVAN POPOV

JONGJIN KIM

TOBAR LOMAS  JEFFERSON JOSHUA

BOLDBAT BATSUKH

HAYDER TAKLEEF SHAHEED

30:27

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

13 177 Light Middle (70kg) ABDULAZIZ  JURAKULOV UZB

ASHIRBAY BIBARYS KAZ

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

GUA EMERSON ALEJANDRO ARREAGA IND

PHI

IRQ

BUL

LAT

VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN

ROLANDO JOSE

HAYDER TAKLEEF SHAHEED

MARIYA KAVAKLIEVA

LEONID HANEVICH

29:28

28:29

29:28

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

14 178 Middle (75kg) RAHUL KUNDU IND

MUHAMMADJON  YAKUPBOEV UZB

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

INA TUAN MUHAMMAD Arisa Putra Pohan KOR

HUN

MGL

BUL

ECU

JONGJIN KIM

VERONIKA SZUCS

BOLDBAT BATSUKH

IVAN POPOV

TOBAR LOMAS  JEFFERSON JOSHUA

30:27

29:28

29:28

29:28

28:29
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RED

BLUE

15 179 Light Heavy (80kg) TAIBEKOV TIMUR KAZ

NORBEK  ABDULLAEV UZB BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BUL MARIYA KAVAKLIEVA IND

PHI

MGL

ECU

LAT

VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN

ROLANDO JOSE

BOLDBAT BATSUKH

TOBAR LOMAS  JEFFERSON JOSHUA

LEONID HANEVICH

29:28

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

16 180 Cruiser (85kg) SAMIR SOBIRO UZB

NURSULTAN KYSTAUBAY KAZ

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

GUA EMERSON ALEJANDRO ARREAGA HUN

IRQ

LAT

KOR

BUL

VERONIKA SZUCS

HAYDER TAKLEEF SHAHEED

LEONID HANEVICH

JONGJIN KIM

IVAN POPOV

30:27

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

17 181 Heavy (90kg) HEMANT SANGWAN IND

RASSUL ASSANKHANOV KAZ BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ECU TOBAR LOMAS  JEFFERSON JOSHUA PHI

MGL

BUL

BUL

IRQ

ROLANDO JOSE

BOLDBAT BATSUKH

IVAN POPOV

MARIYA KAVAKLIEVA

HAYDER TAKLEEF SHAHEED

29:28

28:29

28:29

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

18 182 Super Heavy (90+kg) ISLAM  SALIKHOV UZB

ORKHAN AGHAYEV UAE

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HUN VERONIKA SZUCS MGL

USA

LAT

IND

KOR

BOLDBAT BATSUKH

KATHERINE RIVERA

LEONID HANEVICH

VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN

JONGJIN KIM

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

19 173 Fly (50kg) KIATTISAK SUKWEE THA

CLARK VICERA PHI

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

KAZ TILEK MANAP IRQ

ECU

UZB

BUL

LAT

HAYDER TAKLEEF SHAHEED

TOBAR LOMAS  JEFFERSON JOSHUA

MARIF URDUSHEV

IVAN POPOV

LEONID HANEVICH

29:28

29:28

30:27

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

20 174 Bantam (55kg) KANGPI BOKHUNTHOD THA

CHIA-FENG PENG TPE

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

INA TUAN MUHAMMAD Arisa Putra Pohan PHI

KOR

GUA

BUL

MGL

ROLANDO JOSE

JONGJIN KIM

EMERSON ALEJANDRO ARREAGA

MARIYA KAVAKLIEVA

BOLDBAT BATSUKH

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

LEGEND

WP Win on points


