





Asian Boxing U19 Boxing Championships Bangkok 2025 Session Results

Session 10 - Finals

SUN 10 AUG 2025 11:00 - MORNING

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	164	Women's Fly (51kg)		RED BLUE	SHU LIU XIAN BAGUHIN		CHN PHI	RED	WP	5:0	
		Re	eferee:	ECU	TOBAR LOMAS JEFFERSON JOSHUA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UZB MGL KAZ	KATHERINE RIVER/ MARIF URDUSHEV BOLDBAT BATSUKH TILEK MANAP VISHAL KUMAR NIR	4		29:28 30:27 29:28 29:28 30:27
2	165	Women's Bantam (54kg)		RED	NISHA -		IND	RED	WP	4:1	
				BLUE	SIRUI YANG		CHN				
		Re	eferee:	LAT	LEONID HANEVICH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	INA UZB GUA	ROLANDO JOSE TUAN MUHAMMAD Arisi MARIF URDUSHEV EMERSON ALEJANDRO VERONIKA SZUCS			29:28 28:29 30:27 30:27 29:28
3	166	Women's Feather (57kg)		RED BLUE	AYAZHAN ERMEK MUSKAN -		KAZ IND	BLUE	WP	3:2	
		Re	eferee:	KOR	JONGJIN KIM	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ECU BUL LAT	HAYDER TAKLEEF TOBAR LOMAS JEFFERSO IVAN POPOV LEONID HANEVICH BOLDBAT BATSUKE	N JOSHUA		28:29 27:30 29:28 29:28 28:29
	107	Wamania Light (COka)		DED	SEVARA MAMATOVA		LIZD	DED	WP	F.O.	
4	107	Women's Light (60kg)		RED BLUE	VINI -		UZB IND	RED	WP	5:0	
		Re	eferee:	GUA	EMERSON ALEJANDRO ARREAGA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IRQ KOR HUN	IVAN POPOV HAYDER TAKLEEF JONGJIN KIM VERONIKA SZUCS ROLANDO JOSE	SHAHEED		30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27
5	168	Women's Welter (65kg)		RED BLUE	ARINDA AKIMOTO NISHA -		JPN IND	RED	WP	4:1	
		Re	eferee:	MGL	BOLDBAT BATSUKH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	USA INA ECU	MARIF URDUSHEV KATHERINE RIVER/ TUAN MUHAMMAD Arisa TOBAR LOMAS JEFFERSO TILEK MANAP	a Putra Pohan		30:27 29:28 27:30 29:28 30:27
6	169	Women's Light Middle (70	Oka)	RED	RAYHONA KURBONBOEVA		UZB				
6	109	Women's Light Middle (70	Jkg)	BLUE	ABUDUREYIMU ALIMIRE		CHN	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Re	eferee:	GUA	EMERSON ALEJANDRO ARREAGA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PHI LAT IND	VERONIKA SZUCS ROLANDO JOSE LEONID HANEVICH VISHAL KUMAR NIR HAYDER TAKLEEF			27:30 26:30 27:30 27:30 26:30
7	170	Women's Middle (75kg)		RED BLUE	TONGTONG GU AARTI KUMARI -		CHN IND	RED	WP	5:0	
		Re	eferee:	BUL	IVAN POPOV	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MGL ECU INA	VERONIKA SZUCS BOLDBAT BATSUKH TOBAR LOMAS JEFFERSO TUAN MUHAMMAD Aris: MARIF URDUSHEV	N JOSHUA		30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27







Asian Boxing U19 Boxing Championships Bangkok 2025 Session Results

Session 10 - Finals

SUN 10 AUG 2025 11:00 - MORNING

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
8	171	Women's Light Heavy (80kg)	RED BLUE	KRITIKA WASAN KURALAY YEGINBAIKYZY		IND KAZ	BLUE	WP	3:2	
		Referee	: GUA	EMERSON ALEJANDRO ARREAGA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	LAT PHI IRQ	BOLDBAT BATSUKH LEONID HANEVICH ROLANDO JOSE HAYDER TAKLEEF S JONGJIN KIM			27:28 27:28 28:27 29:26 27:28
9	172	Women's Heavy (80+kg)	RED BLUE	SOBIRAKHON SHAKHOBIDINOVA PARCHI TOKAS		UZB IND	RED	WP	3:2	
		Referee	: HUN	VERONIKA SZUCS	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	BUL IRQ LAT	TUAN MUHAMMAD Arisa IVAN POPOV HAYDER TAKLEEF S LEONID HANEVICH TOBAR LOMAS JEFFERSON	SHAHEED		28:29 28:29 29:28 29:28 29:28
10	163	Women's Light Fly (48kg)	RED BLUE	MAFTUNA MUSURMONOVA CHIRANAN DAPPHONHAN		UZB THA	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee	: INA	TUAN MUHAMMAD Arisa Putra Pohan	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PHI IND MGL	JONGJIN KIM ROLANDO JOSE VISHAL KUMAR NIR\ BOLDBAT BATSUKH VERONIKA SZUCS			28:29 28:29 28:29 30:27 28:29
11	175	Light (60kg)	RED	ALI CHEHREGHANI		IRI	RED	WP	3:2	
		Referee	BLUE : LAT	TORTUBEK ADILET LEONID HANEVICH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PHI MGL ECU	MARIYA KAVAKLIEV ROLANDO JOSE BOLDBAT BATSUKH TOBAR LOMAS JEFFERSON JONGJIN KIM			30:27 29:28 28:29 28:29 29:28
12	176	Welter (65kg)	RED BLUE	JAKHONGIR ZAYNIDINOV MAUSAM SUHAG		UZB IND	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee	: HUN	VERONIKA SZUCS	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KOR ECU MGL	IVAN POPOV JONGJIN KIM TOBAR LOMAS JEFFERSON BOLDBAT BATSUKH HAYDER TAKLEEF S			30:27 29:28 29:28 29:28 29:28
13	177	Light Middle (70kg)	RED BLUE	ABDULAZIZ JURAKULOV ASHIRBAY BIBARYS		UZB KAZ	RED	WP	4:1	
		Referee	: GUA	EMERSON ALEJANDRO ARREAGA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PHI IRQ BUL	VISHAL KUMAR NIRI ROLANDO JOSE HAYDER TAKLEEF S MARIYA KAVAKLIEV LEONID HANEVICH	SHAHEED		29:28 28:29 29:28 30:27 30:27
14	178	Middle (75kg)	RED BLUE	RAHUL KUNDU MUHAMMADJON YAKUPBOEV		IND UZB	RED	WP	4:1	
		Referee	: INA	TUAN MUHAMMAD Arisa Putra Pohan	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HUN MGL BUL	JONGJIN KIM VERONIKA SZUCS BOLDBAT BATSUKH IVAN POPOV TOBAR LOMAS JEFFERSON			30:27 29:28 29:28 29:28 28:29







Asian Boxing U19 Boxing Championships Bangkok 2025 Session Results

Session 10 - Finals

SUN 10 AUG 2025 11:00 - MORNING

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
15	179	Light Heavy (80kg)		RED BLUE	TAIBEKOV TIMUR NORBEK ABDULLAEV		KAZ UZB	BLUE	WP	4:1	
			Referee:	BUL	MARIYA KAVAKLIEVA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PHI MGL ECU	VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN ROLANDO JOSE BOLDBAT BATSUKH TOBAR LOMAS JEFFERSON JOSHUA LEONID HANEVICH			29:28 28:29 28:29 28:29 28:29
16	180	Cruiser (85kg)		RED BLUE	SAMIR SOBIRO NURSULTAN KYSTAUBAY		UZB KAZ	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	GUA	EMERSON ALEJANDRO ARREAGA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IRQ LAT KOR	VERONIKA SZUCS HAYDER TAKLEEF S LEONID HANEVICH JONGJIN KIM IVAN POPOV	SHAHEED		30:27 29:28 30:27 30:27 30:27
17	181	Heavy (90kg)		RED BLUE	HEMANT SANGWAN RASSUL ASSANKHANOV		IND KAZ	BLUE	WP	4:1	
			Referee:	ECU	TOBAR LOMAS JEFFERSON JOSHUA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		ROLANDO JOSE BOLDBAT BATSUKH IVAN POPOV MARIYA KAVAKLIEVA HAYDER TAKLEEF SHAHEED			29:28 28:29 28:29 28:29 27:30
18	182	Super Heavy (90+kg)		RED BLUE	ISLAM SALIKHOV ORKHAN AGHAYEV		UZB UAE	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	HUN	VERONIKA SZUCS	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	USA LAT IND	BOLDBAT BATSUKH KATHERINE RIVERA LEONID HANEVICH VISHAL KUMAR NIR JONGJIN KIM	ERINE RIVERA ID HANEVICH IL KUMAR NIRWAN		30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27
19	173	Fly (50kg)		RED BLUE	KIATTISAK SUKWEE CLARK VICERA		THA PHI	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	KAZ	TILEK MANAP	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ECU UZB BUL	HAYDER TAKLEEF STOBAR LOMAS JEFFERSON MARIF URDUSHEV IVAN POPOV LEONID HANEVICH			29:28 29:28 30:27 29:28 29:28
20	174	Bantam (55kg)		RED BLUE	KANGPI BOKHUNTHOD CHIA-FENG PENG		THA TPE	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	INA	TUAN MUHAMMAD Arisa Putra Pohan	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KOR GUA BUL	ROLANDO JOSE JONGJIN KIM EMERSON ALEJANDRO MARIYA KAVAKLIEV BOLDBAT BATSUKH	/A		30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27

Win on points